The file may be consultedduring working hours at the OKU citycouncil, GeneralSecretary (secretariat de la
commission interne de passatlon des marches public) CIPM as soon as the notice is published, against
presentation of a payment receipt of a non-refundable sum of Seventy five thousand (75 000) francs cfa, paid
into the treasury of the Council.

8. Presentation of offers

This bids must, under pain of being rejected, be conformity with the prescription of the rules and
regulations in force, particularwith article 24 of the code, and article 20-24 of the general conditions of the tender